
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015765-2025 

Tender

FOW Dynamic Cable Smart Integrity Management
Scenarios DC15

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015765

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0501d8 

Published 17 April 2025, 10:05am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

This project will investigate asset management and the application of monitoring across all
cable system components, including cable/substructure interfaces during the operational
stage of the wind farm. Smart integrity management can be a comprehensive approach
combining advanced technologies and proactive maintenance strategies during operations
to reduce and mitigate challenges that the cable system may face. To maximise the benefits
of such techniques and monitoring approaches, state-of-the-art technology, further research
and a market study will be required to ensure the safe and reliable operation of floating
offshore wind farms.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=942332871

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015765-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015765-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021426-2025
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=942332871


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 May 2025 to 29 August 2026

1 year, 3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 May 2025, 6:00pm

Tender submission deadline

19 May 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Long criteria

description
Quality 80%

Commercial Long criteria
description

Price 10%

Interview Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street, 121 George St

Glasgow

G1 1RD



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Telephone: 07879519249

Email: procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult


		2025-07-04T18:26:23+0100
	TCPDF




